e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 11-1403 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Facilities
Contract - Loving & Campos Architects, Inc. (LCA) -
Lowell Middle School Modernization Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/14/2011 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/22/2011

Enactment date: 6/22/2011 Enactment #: 11-1246

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Facilities Contract

between District and Loving & Campos Architects, Inc. (LCA), Walnut Creek, CA, for the latter to
provide additional modifications to drawings and specifications including calculations and Division of
State Architect (DSA) approval for changing non-load bearing wood stud walls and soffits to metal
studs in conjunction with the Lowell Middle School Modernization Project in an additional amount not
to exceed $83,133.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $1,102,700.00 to
$1,185,833.00, for the period September 10, 2009 through December 30, 2012. All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-1403 - AMENDMENT NO. 3, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - LOVING
& CAMPOS ARCHITECTS, INC. (LCA) - LOWELL MIDDLE SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT,
2. 11-1403 - AMENDMENT NO. 3, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - LOVING
& CAMPOS ARCHITECTS, INC. (LCA) - LOWELL MIDDLE SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/22/2011 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass
6/14/2011 1 Facilities Committee Recommended Favorably Pass

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

